10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

Electronically Filed

Mar 04 2019 10:22 a.m.

Elizabeth A. Brown
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NE¥ADAf Supreme Cour

THE STATE OF NEVADA,

Appellant, NO. 78230
VS.
KIMBERLY MARIE NYE

Respondent.

NOTICE OF APPEAL BASED ON A MOTION TO SUPPRESS
TO: KIMBERLY MARIE NYE, the Respondent aboVe-named; and
- DAVID D. LOREMAN, Attorney for the Respondent above-named; and
CLERK OF THE COURT.
YOU AND EACH OF YOU will please take notice that the State of Nevada, the
Appellant above-named, does, by and through its counsel of record, CHAD B. THOMPSON,

Elko County Deputy District Attorney, pursuant to the provisions of NRS 177.015(2), hereby
appeal to the Supreme Court and the State of Nevada from that certain Order Suppressing
Evidence filed on February 25, 2019 in the Fourth Judicial District Court, in and for the
County of Elko, State of Nevada. The District Court has entered an order staying the
proceedings during the pendency of this appeal and the Defendant is not incarcerated.

m

1/

"

i

Page10f3

T

Docket 78230 Document 2019-09567



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

This appeal is to all issues of law and fact.
RESPECTFULLY submitted: March j ., 2019.

TYLER J. INGRAM .

Elko County District Attorney
540 Court Street, 2™ Floor
Elko, NV 89801
(775)738-3101

By: / W
CHAD B. THOMPS(??/ ‘
Chief Criminal Deputy District Attorney

State Bar Number: 10248

Page 20of 3




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify, pursuant to the provisions of NRCP 5(b), that | am an employee of the
Elko County District Attorney’s Office, and that on the s day of March, 2019, | served the
foregoing Notice Of Appeal Based On A Motion To Suppress, by delivering, or causing to be
delivered, a copy of said document to the following:
By mailing to:
DAVID D. LOREMAN
ATTORNEY AT LAW
445 5TH STREET, SUITE 210
ELKO, NV 89801
| hereby further certify that this document was filed electronically with the Nevada
Supreme Court on the F’ ' _day of March, 2019. Electronic Service of the Notice of Appeal
Based On A Motion To Suppress shall be made in accordance with the Master Service List

as follows:

Honorable Aaron Ford
Nevada Attorney General

a A wﬁf

ika Weber
Caseworker
eweber@elkocountynv.net

DA# F-18-00921

Page 3 of 3




