1	
2	
3`3	Electronically Filed
4	Mar 04 2019 10:22 a.m.
5	Elizabeth A. Brown IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF Mସିଧିନିକର୍ମ Supreme Court
6	
7	THE STATE OF NEVADA,
8	Appellant, NO. 78230
9	vs.
10	KIMBERLY MARIE NYE
11	Respondent.
12	
13	
14	NOTICE OF APPEAL BASED ON A MOTION TO SUPPRESS
15	TO: KIMBERLY MARIE NYE, the Respondent above-named; and
16	<ul> <li>DAVID D. LOREMAN, Attorney for the Respondent above-named; and</li> </ul>
17	CLERK OF THE COURT.
18	YOU AND EACH OF YOU will please take notice that the State of Nevada, the
19	Appellant above-named, does, by and through its counsel of record, CHAD B. THOMPSON,
20	Elko County Deputy District Attorney, pursuant to the provisions of NRS 177.015(2), hereby
21	appeal to the Supreme Court and the State of Nevada from that certain Order Suppressing
22	Evidence filed on February 25, 2019 in the Fourth Judicial District Court, in and for the
23	County of Elko, State of Nevada. The District Court has entered an order staying the
24	proceedings during the pendency of this appeal and the Defendant is not incarcerated.
25	///
26	
27	
28	///
	Page 1 of 3

П

This appeal is to all issues of law and fact.

RESPECTFULLY submitted: March \_\_\_\_\_, 2019.

TYLER J. INGRAM Elko County District Attorney 540 Court Street, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Elko, NV 89801 (775)738-3101

Ву: <u>(</u>

CHAD B. THOMPSON Chief Criminal Deputy District Attorney State Bar Number: 10248

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	I hereby certify, pursuant to the provisions of NRCP 5(b), that I am an employee of the
3 4	Elko County District Attorney's Office, and that on the $\frac{\mu}{\mu}$ day of March, 2019, I served the
5	foregoing Notice Of Appeal Based On A Motion To Suppress, by delivering, or causing to be
6	delivered, a copy of said document to the following:
7	By mailing to:
8	DAVID D. LOREMAN ATTORNEY AT LAW
9 10	445 5TH STREET, SUITE 210 ELKO, NV 89801
11	I hereby further certify that this document was filed electronically with the Nevada
12	Supreme Court on the $\underline{\mathcal{H}}$ day of March, 2019. Electronic Service of the Notice of Appeal
13	Based On A Motion To Suppress shall be made in accordance with the Master Service List
14 15	as follows:
16	Honorable Aaron Ford
17	Nevada Attorney General
18	
19 20	Erika Weber
20	Caseworker eweber@elkocountynv.net
22	
23 DA# F-18-00921	DA# F-18-00921
24 25	
25	
27	
28	
	Page 3 of 3